CHARACTERISTICS:
 – Construction materials:
  Carbon steel
  Stainless steel
  Duplex stainless steel
  (other materials available as option)
 – Design according to:
  ASME Sect. VIII Div. 1

       - PRESSURE SAFETY VALVE
Dimensions:
Ordering information:
Suggested fl ow-rate with clean water. Initial Delta-P 0.1 bar.
MBN series cartridges, 5 μm rating. WM series cartridges, 45 μm rating. Max. allowable fl ow-rate depends from installed
fi ltering cartridges type, fi ltration rating and fl uid viscosity. Dimensions valid for 150# rating.
For different arrangement, fl ow-rate and rating contact ASCO Filtri.
Cartridges q.ty
03 - 3  07 - 7
10 - 10       16 - 12
...
Top cover
T   - Bolts
G - Swing bolts
M - Rathmann
Y - Quick opening
Cartridges length
3 - 30”
4 - 40”
5 - 50”
In/out position
Z - Side / side
L - Side / bottom
A - In line
C - Parallel
Material
C - Carbon steel
W - 304 SS
S - 316 SS
D - Duplex SS
...
In/out
03 - 3”
04 - 4”
06 - 6”
...
Nozzle type
F   - Flange UNI
A  - Flange ANSI
T   - GAS-M
M - GAS-F
...
Internal code
63MT XXXXZW -T A416 06
Model
Dimensions [mm] Flow-rate [m3/h] Cartridges
ØA B C D E In/out MBN WM Q.tà x H
63MTT034 168.3 460 670 500 811 2” 12.0 18.0 3 x 40”
63MTT054 219.1 520 670 500 823 2.1/2” 20.0 30.0 5 x 40”
63MTT074 273.0 600 750 500 822 3” 28.0 42.0 7 x 40”
63MTT104 323.8 620 800 500 852 4” 40.0 60.0 12 x 40”
63MTT134 355.6 650 800 500 827 4” 52.0 78.0 13 x 40”
63MTT204 406.4 720 825 550 880 6” 80.0 120.0 20 x 40”
63MTT244 457.2 770 850 600 840 6” 96.0 144.0 24 x 40”
63MTT334 508.0 900 900 650 823 8” 132.0 198.0 33 x 40”
63MTT374 558.8 950 925 650 828 8” 148.0 222.0 37 x 40”
63MTT464 609.6 1060 1000 700 820 10” 184.0 276.0 46 x 40”
63MTT604 660.4 1100 1050 750 711 12” 240.0 360.0 60 x 40”
63MTT664 711.2 1150 1050 750 715 12” 264.0 396.0 66 x 40”
64MTT744 762.0 1300 1130 750 738 14” 296.0 444.0 74 x 40”
64MTT904 812.8 1350 1130 750 746 14” 360.0 540.0 90 x 40”
64MTT1004 863.6 1440 1150 800 729 16” 400.0 600.0 100 x 40”
64MTT1164 914.4 1500 1150 800 736 16” 464.0 696.0 116 x 40”
64MTT1394 965.2 1560 1200 800 768 18” 556.0 834.0 139 x 40”
63MTT1494 1016.0 1610 1250 850 723 18” 596.0 894.0 149 x 40”
Series 63MT
FILTER HOUSINGS
CUSTOM MADE
ASCO Filtri S.r.l.
Via G. Brodolini, 1
20089 Rozzano (MI) - Italia
Phone: +39 02 89703.1
Fax: +39 02 89703.410